capitalized with other acquisition costs were not capital in nature and should have been charged to mineral property
expenditures, (ii) cash and stock based proceeds of $385,040 ($150,000 cash and $235,040 stock based) from the sale
of a portion of one of the Company's database acquisitions was initially recorded as a reduction of capitalized costs
and should have been recognized as an asset sale transaction with a resulting gain of $363,757, and (iii) depreciation
of $133,794 ($37,135 during the fiscal year year ended December 31, 2006, $34,578 during the seven months ended
July 31, 2007 and $62,081 during the three months ended October 31, 2007) was not recorded on capitalized database
acquisitions. Accordingly, the financial statements have been restated to correct for the errors outlined above.

As a result the financial statements have been restated to reflect certain capitalized acquisition costs

and the correction of errors in recording database related transactions as follows:

Amount
Previously

Reported for the
Six Months
Ended

As Adjusted for the
Six Months Ended

January 31, 2008 Adjustments January 31, 2008

Balance Sheets

   Mineral Rights and Properties $   - $12,908,433 $12,908,433

   Databases - 574,102 574,102

   Deficit accumulated during the exploration
stage

   Opening balance (33,163,154) 11,999,390 (21,163,764)

   Net loss for the period (9,789,105) 1,483,147 (8,305,958)

   Closing balance (42,952,259) 13,482,537 (29,469,722)

Edgar Filing: URANIUM ENERGY CORP - Form 10QSB/A

35

Statements of Operations

   Depreciation and amortization 88,873 62,081 150,954

   Impairment loss on mineral properties 1,608,673 (1,608,673) -

   Mineral property expenditures 3,217,182 63,445 3,280,627

   Net loss for the period (9,789,105) 1,483,147 (8,305,958)

Statements of Cash Flows

   Net loss for the period (9,789,105) 1,483,147 (8,305,958)

   Impairment loss on mineral properties 1,608,673 (1,608,673) -

   Depreciation and amortization 88,873 62,081 150,954

   Acquisition of mineral rights and properties (1,608,673) 163,448 (1,445,225)

   Acquisition of databases   - (100,000) (100,000)

Amount
Previously

Reported for the
Three Months

Ended

As Adjusted for
the

Three Months
Ended

January 31, 2008 Adjustments January 31, 2008

Statements of Operations

   Depreciation and amortization $49,137 $31,874 $81,011

   Impairment loss on mineral properties 435,154 (435,154) -

   Mineral property expenditures 1,426,276 5,618 1,431,894

Edgar Filing: URANIUM ENERGY CORP - Form 10QSB/A

36

   Net loss for the period (4,936,262) 397,661 (4,538,601)

20

Amount
Previously

Reported for the
Period from
May 16, 2003
(inception) to

As Adjusted for the
Period from
May 16, 2003
(inception) to

January 31, 2008 Adjustments January 31, 2008

Statements of Operations

   Depreciation and amortization $158,172 $133,794 $291,966

   Impairment loss on mineral properties 13,542,909 (13,487,270) 55,640

   Mineral property expenditures 7,752,949 234,695 7,987,644

   Gain on sale of assets - (363,757) 363,757

   Net loss for the period (42,952,259) 13,482,537 (29,469,722)

Statements of Cash Flows

   Net loss for the period (42,952,259) 13,482,537 (29,469,722)

   Stock based mineral property expenditures - 138,750 138,750

   Impairment loss on mineral properties 13,542,909 (13,487,270) 55,640

   Non-cash reduction of mineral property
expenditures (235,040) 235,040 -

Depreciation and amortization 158,172 133,794 291,966

   Gain on sale of assets - (363,757) (363,757)

Edgar Filing: URANIUM ENERGY CORP - Form 10QSB/A

37

   Acquisition of mineral rights and properties (4,869,230) 112,656 (4,756,574)

   Acquisition of databases - (401,750) (401,750)

   Proceeds from sale of assets   - 150,000 150,000

Amount
Previously

Reported for the
Seven Months

Ended

As Adjusted for
the Seven

Months Ended

July 31, 2007 Adjustments July 31, 2007

Balance Sheets

   Mineral Rights and Properties $   - $11,463,208 $11,463,208

   Databases - 536,183 536,183

   Deficit accumulated during the exploration
stage

   Opening balance (16,969,779) 3,850,758 (13,119,021)

   Net loss for the period (16,193,375) 8,148,632 (8,044,743)

   Closing balance (33,163,154) 11,999,390 (21,163,764)

Amount
Previously

Reported for the
Six Months
Ended

As Adjusted for
the

Six Months Ended

January 31, 2007 Adjustments January 31, 2007

Edgar Filing: URANIUM ENERGY CORP - Form 10QSB/A

38

Statements of Operations

   Depreciation and amortization $14,735 $20,441 $35,176

   Impairment loss on mineral properties 1,988,830 (1,988,830) -

   Mineral property expenditures 1,022,912 493,790 1,516,702

   Gain on sale of assets - (363,757) 363,757

   Net loss for the period (8,598,691) 1,838,356 (6,760,335)

Statements of Cash Flows

   Net loss for the period (8,598,691) 1,838,356 (6,760,335)

   Stock based mineral property expenditures - 108,750 108,750

   Impairment loss on mineral properties 1,988,830 (1,988,830) -

   Non-cash reduction of mineral property
expenditures (235,040) 235,040 -

   Depreciation and amortization 14,735 20,441 35,176

   Gain on sale of assets - (363,757) (363,757)

   Acquisition of mineral rights and properties (316,830) 45,000 (271,830)

   Acquisition of databases - (45,000) (45,000)

   Proceeds from sale of assets   - 150,000 150,000

21

Amount
Previously

Reported for the
Three Months

Ended

As Adjusted for
the

Three Months
Ended

Edgar Filing: URANIUM ENERGY CORP - Form 10QSB/A

39

January 31, 2007 Adjustments January 31, 2007

Statements of Operations

   Depreciation and amortization $9,049 $9,594 $18,643

   Impairment loss on mineral properties 267,214 (267,214) -

   Mineral property expenditures 701,920 60,000 761,920

   Net loss for the period (4,596,614) 197,620 (4,398,994)

__________

22

Item 2. Management's Discussion and Analysis or Plan of Operations

In this Quarterly Report, references to "we," "our," "us," the "Company," or "Uranium Energy," refer to Uranium
Energy Corp. and its subsidiaries, unless the context requires otherwise.

The following discussion should be read in conjunction with (i) our Annual Report on Form 10-KSB for the year
ended December 31, 2006, including our audited financial statements and the related notes contained therein; (ii) our
Transition Report on Form 10-KSB for the period ended July 31, 2007, as amended, including our audited financial